82
EN 60034-1
IEC 34-1
CEI 2-3
CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY STANDARDS
RANGE OF PERFORMANCE
Flow rate up to 6000 l/min (360 m3/h)
Head up to 95 m

t)
TYPE POWER  m3/h
Three-phase kW HP l/min
metres
Q = Flow rate  H = Total manometric head Tolerance of the performance curves according to EN ISO 9906 App. A.
92
DN1= 6565656565
 DN2= 5050505050
44 44 44 42 39 36 33 30
52 52 52 50 47 44 40 38
61 61 60.5 60 57 54 50 48 45
69 69 68.5 68 65 62 58 56 53
24 36 48 60 72 84 96 102 108
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1700 1800
F 50/200C 11 15
F 50/200B 15 20
F 50/200A 18.5 25
F 50/200AR 22 30
Q
H

AR
A
B
F65/200AR
F65/200A
F65/200B
DN1= 8080808080
 DN2= 6565656565
45 45 45 45 44 42.5 41 38.5 35.5
51 51 51 51 50 49 47 44.5 41.5 40
57 57 57 57 56 55 53 50.5 47.5 46
24 36 48 60 72 84 96 108 120 126
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2100
Q
H
F 65/200B 15 20
F 65/200A 18.5 25
F 65/200AR 22 30
Flow rate Q�����
A

Fm 32/160A F 32/160A 50 32 80 465/431 292 132 160 242 190 240 35 35 14 49.2 42.6
––– F 32/200C 50 32 80 469 340 160 180 270 190 240 35 35 14 - 52.1
––– F 32/200B 50 32 80 515 340 160 180 270 190 240 35 35 14 - 57.0
––– F 32/200A 50 32 80 515 340 160 180 270 190 240 35 35 14 - 63.0
Fm 32/200BH F 32/200BH 50 32 80 469 340 160 180 270 190 240 35 35 14 53.8 48.5
––– F 32/200AH 50 32 80 469 340 160 180 270 190 240 35 35 14 - 52.8
Fm 40/160C F 40/160C 65 40 80 431/412 292 132 160 240 190 240 35 35 14 43.9 41.2
Fm 40/160B F 40/160B 65 40 80 465/431 292 132 160 240 190 240 35 35 14 50.5 43.9
––– F 40/160A 65 40 80 465 292 132 160 240 190 240 35 35 14 - 50.5
––– F 40/200B 65 40 100 535 340 160 180 275 212 265 35 35 14 - 61.4
––– F 40/200A 65 40 100 535 340 160 180 275 212 265 35 35 14 - 65.9
––– F 40/250C 65 40 100 606 405 180 225 328 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 108.0
––– F 40/250B 65 40 100 606 405 180 225 328 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 115.0
––– F 40/250A 65 40 100 701 405 180 225 328 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 132.0
Fm 50/125C F 50/125C 65 50 100 450/431 292 132 160 242 190 240 35 35 14 44.2 41.4
Fm 50/125B F 50/125B 65 50 100 484/450 292 132 160 242 190 240 35 35 14 50.5 44.2
––– F 50/125A 65 50 100 484 292 132 160 242 190 240 35 35 14 - 50.5
––– F 50/160C 65 50 100 489 340 160 180 269 212 265 35 35 14 - 55.5
––– F 50/160B 65 50 100 535 340 160 180 269 212 265 35 35 14 - 60.5
––– F 50/160A 65 50 100 535 340 160 180 269 212 265 35 35 14 - 65.0
––– F 50/200C 65 50 100 616 360 160 200 316 212 265 35 35 14 - 105.3
––– F 50/200B 65 50 100 711 360 160 200 316 212 265 35 35 14 - 121.7
––– F 50/200A 65 50 100 711 360 160 200 316 212 265 35 35 14 - 134.2
––– F 50/200AR 65 50 100 743 360 160 200 316 212 265 35 35 14 - 145.7
––– F 50/250D 65 50 100 606 405 180 225 337 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 111.0
––– F 50/250C 65 50 100 606 405 180 225 337 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 118.0
––– F 50/250B 65 50 100 701 405 180 225 337 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 135.0
––– F 50/250A 65 50 100 701 405 180 225 337 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 148.0
––– F 50/250AR 65 50 100 733 405 180 225 337 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 159.5
––– F 65/125C 80 65 100 511 340 160 180 291 212 280 47.5 47.5 14 - 62.0
––– F 65/125B 80 65 100 557 340 160 180 291 212 280 47.5 47.5 14 - 67.7
––– F 65/125A 80 65 100 557 340 160 180 291 212 280 47.5 47.5 14 - 72.0
––– F 65/160C 80 65 100 621 360 160 200 300 212 280 47.5 47.5 14 - 100.0
––– F 65/160B 80 65 100 621 360 160 200 300 212 280 47.5 47.5 14 - 107.0
––– F 65/160A 80 65 100 716 360 160 200 300 212 280 47.5 47.5 14 - 123.0
––– F 65/200B 80 65 100 719 405 180 225 340 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 128.0
––– F 65/200A 80 65 100 719 405 180 225 340 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 141.5
––– F 65/200AR 80 65 100 751 405 180 225 340 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 153.0
––– F 80/160D 100 80 125 652 405 180 225 330 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 112.5
––– F 80/160C 100 80 125 747 405 180 225 330 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 129.5
––– F 80/160B 100 80 125 747 405 180 225 330 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 142.5
––– F 80/160A 100 80 125 779 405 180 225 330 250 320 47.5 47.5 14 - 154.0